# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM307134

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Pitney Bowes Inc. |          | 06/06/2014     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Inlet LLC                                      |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | dress: One Elmcroft Road                       |  |
| Internal Address: | Pitney Bowes Inc. MSC 64                       |  |
| City:             | Stamford                                       |  |
| State/Country:    | e/Country: CONNECTICUT                         |  |
| Postal Code:      | 06926  |  |
| Entity Type:      | tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

|      | Property Type | Number   | Word Mark |
|------|---------------|----------|-----------|
| Seri | ial Number:   | 86170919 | INLET     |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2036176981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-351-7594 Email: iptl@pb.com

Kathryn Grant Belleau **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Elmcroft Place

Address Line 2: Pitney Bowes Inc. MSC 64

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06926

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TS1898US              |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Kathryn Grant Belleau |
| SIGNATURE:              | /KGB/                 |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/10/2014            |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=InletAssignmentExecuted-AR-M455N 20140609 110445#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0947

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") effective this day of June, 2014, is made and entered into by and between Pitney Bowes Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at One Elmcroft Road, Stamford, CT 06926 ("Assignor") and Inlet LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at One Elmcroft Road, Stamford, CT 06926 ("Assignee") (each a "party" and collectively, the "parties").

K9B 6/16/14

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the applications and registrations, along with any goodwill associated therewith, for the following ("Trademark"):

INLET, Ser. No. 86170919, filed January 21, 2014

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>: Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all rights therein provided by International conventions and treaties, as well as any and all rights derived from use of the Trademark either by itself or by recorded licensees, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof. Assignor is transferring to Assignee the portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>: Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Governing Law:</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Connecticut, without regard to the conflicts of law rules of such act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused the Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

PITNEY BOWES, INC., Assignor

Name: Kathryn Grant Belleau

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Inlet LLC, Assignee

Name: Chuck Cordray

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 06/10/2014